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Lead Sanitarians indicated in BOLD

COUNTY (55) TELEPHONE (304) SANITARIAN Email ADDRESS

Barbour

23 Walbash Avenue (304)457-1670 Nestor, Bill, R.S. (P/T) Bill.E.Nestor@wv.gov

Philippi, WV  26416 (304)457-1296 fax Bowers, Bill, S.I.T. Bill.Bowers@barbourcountyhdwv.gov

Berkeley

122 Waverly Court (304)267-7130 Burgdoerfer, Jeffrey jburgdoerfer@berkeleywv.org

Martinsburg, WV 25403 (304)263-8274 fax Butts, Lydia lbutts@berkeleywv.org

Edwards, Amy, R.S. aedwards@berkeleywv.org

Harding, Cara, R.S. charding@berkeleywv.org

Lacour, Mickayla, Sanitarian mlacour@berkeleywv.org

Ondick, Glenn, R.S. gondick@berkeleywv.org

Stake, Kimberly S.I.T. kstake@berkeleywv.org

Boone

213 Kenmore Drive (304)369-7967, 7968 Bias, Jerry Donald, Sanitarian Jerry.D.Bias@wv.gov

Danville, WV  25053 (304)369-2832 fax

Braxton

617 Old Turnpike Road (304)765-2851 Shreve, Jessica, R.S. Jessica.R.Shreve@wv.gov

Sutton, WV 26601 (304)765-2020 fax

Brooke

632 Main St., (Courthouse) (304)737-3665 Bolen, Michael, R.S. Michael.S.Bolen@wv.gov 

Wellsburg, WV 26070      -3679 Hawkins, Mark, R.S. Mark.C.Hawkins@wv.gov 

   (304)737-3689 fax

Cabell

703 7th Avenue (304)523-6483 Barton, Jessica, R.S. Jessica.Barton@chhdwv.gov

Huntington, WV 25701    (304)523-6482 fax Hagar, Kaylan S.I.T. Kaylan.Hager@chhdwv.gov

Lee, Keith, R.S. Keith.Lee@chhdwv.gov

Lilly, Isabella S.I.T. Isabella.Lilly@chhdwv.gov

McDermott, Adam, R.S. Adam.McDermott@chhdwv.gov

Melton, Rodney, R.S. Rodney.Melton@chhdwv.gov

Porter, Ronald, Sanitarian Ronald.Porter@chhdwv.gov

Reckard, Joseph, Sanitarian Joe.Reckard@chhdwv.gov

Twyman, Rodney Rodney.Twyman@chhdwv.gov

Calhoun

P. O. Box 33 (304)354-6101 Contact: Wood County(Mid-Ohio Valley) 

Grantsville, WV 26147 (304)354-6654 fax Health Department

Clay

P. O. Box 36 (304)587-4269 Holcomb-Bennett, Courtney, Sanitarian(P/T) Courtney.S.HolcombBennett@wv.gov 

Clay, WV 25043 (304)587-7415 fax Pennington, Jacob S.I.T. Jacob.D.Pennington@wv.gov

Doddridge

60 Pennsylvania Street (304)873-1531 Hutson, Jennifer, R.S. Jennifer.EB.Hutson@wv.gov

West Union, WV 26456 (304)873-2994 fax

Fayette

5495 Maple Lane (304)574-1617 Lopetrone, Renea Renea.lopetrone@fayettehealth.org

Fayetteville, WV 25840 (304)574-1370 fax Skaggs, Amanda, Sanitarian Amanda.Skaggs@fayettehealth.org

Gilmer

809 Medical Drive Suite 3 (304)462-7351 Garrett, Chris , R.S.  (P/T) William.C.Garrett@wv.gov 

Glenville, WV 26351 (304)462-8956 fax

Grant

P. O. Box 608 (304)257-4922, 1307 Sherman, Cullen, R.S. Cullen.B.Sherman@wv.gov 

Petersburg, WV 26847 (304)257-2422 fax
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Greenbrier

9207 Seneca Trail South (304)645-1539 Ratliff, Elizabeth, Sanitarian elizabeth.d.ratliff@wv.gov 

Ronceverte, WV 24970 (304)645-5358 fax Thomas, Ethan ethan.c.thomas@wv.gov

Woody, Sarah, R.S. Sarah.W.Woody@wv.gov

Hampshire

HC 71 Box 9 (304)496-9641 Haggerty, Derrick, R.S. dhaggerty@hampshirewv.com

Augusta, WV 26704 (304)496-9650 fax

Hancock

P.O. Box 578 (304)564-3343 Baker, Carolyne, R.S. Carolyne.A.Baker@wv.gov 

850 North Chester Street (304)564-3410 fax Huff-Benavides, Jackie, S.I.T. Jackie.L.Huff@wv.gov 

New Cumberland, WV 26047 Everly, Chelsea, Sanitarian Chelsea.L.Everly@wv.gov 

Gialluco, Donna, S.I.T. (P/T) Donna.L.Gialluco@wv.gov

Hardy

411 Spring Avenue, Suite 101 (304)530-6355 Bosley, Heidi, Sanitarian Heidi.A.Bosley@wv.gov 

Moorefield, WV 26836 (304)530-7684 fax Ours, William, Sanitarian William.A.Ours@wv.gov 

Harrison

330 West Main Street (304)623-9308 Elmer, Warren, R.S. Warren.L.Elmer@wv.gov 

Clarksburg, WV 26301 (304)623-9372 fax Hinerman, Steve, R.S. Steven.R.Hinerman@wv.gov 

                   Nestor, Bill, R.S. Bill.E.Nestor@wv.gov 

Wang, Irene (Ying-Lun), Sanitarian Yinglun.wang@wv.gov

Jackson

504 South Church Street (304)372-1093 Abbott, David, Sanitarian David.M.Abbott@wv.gov

Ripley, WV 25271 (304)372-1096 fax Graziani, Jonathan, R.S.    Jonathan.D.Graziani@wv.gov 

Haskins, Amy, Sanitarian (P/T) Amy.R.Haskins@wv.gov 

Jefferson

1948 Wiltshire Road, Suite 1 (304)728-8415, -8416, -8417 Olsen, Gillian, R.S. Gillian.R.Olsen@wv.gov

Kearneysville, WV 25430 (304)728-3319 fax Custard, Robert, R.S. Robert.W.Custard@wv.gov

Demastes, Alexandra, Sanitarian Alexandra.N.Demastes@wv.gov

Hare, Savannah, S.I.T. Savannah.F.Hare@wv.gov

Stotler, Alexandria, S.I.T. Alexandria.A.Stotler@wv.gov

Weikle, William William.M.Weikle@wv.gov

Kanawha

108 Lee Street, East (304)348-8050 Carter, Alexis Alexis.G.Carter@wv.gov

Charleston, WV 25323       -8051 Green, Megan, Sanitarian Megan.R.Green@wv.gov

Hawkins, Kelly, S.I.T. Kelly.D.Hawkins@wv.gov

      -8052 Kascic, Cindy, RS Cynthia.M.Kascic@wv.gov

(304)348-8054 fax Morrison, Daniel, Sanitarian Daniel.C.Morrison@wv.gov

      -6821 fax Ramirez, Ronaldo Ronaldo.C.Ramirez@wv.gov

Smoot, Matthew Matthew.G.Smoot@wv.gov

Wyatt, Laura, Sanitarian Laura.B.Wyatt@wv.gov

Lewis

125 Court Avenue (304)269-8218 Lough, Crystal,Sanitarian (P/T) Crystal.G.Lough@wv.gov  

Weston, WV 26452 (304)269-8220 fax Posey, Robert Robert.E.Posey@wv.gov

Lincoln

P. O. Box 527 (304)824-3330, 3331 McKinney, Joel, Sanitarian Joel.M.McKinney@wv.gov 

Hamlin, WV 25523 (304)824-3334 fax

Logan

300 Stratton Street; Suite 203 (304)792-8630 Browning, Steven, R.S. sbrowning@lccwv.us

Logan, WV  25601 (304)792-8635 fax Spurlock, Pete, R.S. pspurlock@lccwv.us

Marion

300 2nd St (304)366-3360 Freeman, Trisha, Sanitarian Trisha.B.Freeman@wv.gov

Fairmont, WV 26554-2830 (304)363-8217 fax       Jenkins, Gerlie, Sanitarian Gerlie.C.Jenkins@wv.gov

Pethtel, Charles, Sanitarian Charles.E.Pethtel@wv.gov

Whitaker, David G., Sanitarian David.G.Whittaker@wv.gov

White, Lloyd, R.S. (P/T) Lloyd.R.White@wv.gov

Marshall

P. O. Box 429 (304)845-7844 Bonar, Tom, Sanitarian Thomas.L.Bonar@wv.gov 

Moundsville, WV 26041 (304)843-9837 fax Takemoto, Lydia Lydia.N.Takemoto@wv.gov
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Mason

216 Fifth Street (304)675-3050 Marcum, Kenneth, R.S. Kenneth.R.Marcum@wv.gov

Point Pleasant, WV 25550 (304)675-4801 fax Moore, Jordan Jordan.C.Moore@wv.gov

McDowell

P. O. Box 218 (304)448-2174 Rose, J.J., Sanitarian Jesse.J.Rose@wv.gov 

Wilcoe, WV 24895 (304)448-3777 fax Billips, Jacqueline jacqueline.f.billips@wv.gov

Mercer

978 Blue Prince Road (304)324-8836 Bragg, Matt, Sanitarian Matt.C.Bragg@wv.gov

Bluefield, WV 24701 (304)324-8843 fax Worley, Crystal, S.I.T. Crystal.S.Worley@wv.gov

Mineral

541 Harley O Staggers Dr. Suite 1 (304)788-1321 DelSignore, John, R.S. John.E.DelSignore@wv.gov 

Keyser, WV 26726-8203 (304)788-6023 fax Root, A.J., R.S.       Andrew.J.Root@wv.gov 

Mingo

Box 1096, Memorial Bldg. (304)235-3570 Blankenship, Keith, S.I.T. Keith@mingochd.com 

Williamson, WV 25661 (304)235-2654 fax Vance, Brett, Sanitarian Brett@mingochd.com

Monongalia

453 Van Voorhis Road (304)598-5131 CostoloMichael, Jennifer, R.S.  Jennifer.A.CostoloMichael@wv.gov

Morgantown, WV 26505 (304)598-5122 fax Davy, Alexis, Sanitarian Alexis.L.Davy@wv.gov

Dillion, Robert Robert.W.Dillon@wv.gov

Lawson, Joe, R.S. Joseph.C.Lawson@wv.gov

Moore, Jamie, R.S. Jamie.W.Moore@wv.gov 

Nestor, Chris, Sanitarian christopher.b.nestor@wv.gov

Powroznik, Todd, R.S. Todd.J.Powroznik@wv.gov 

Shreve, Benjamin, Sanitarian benjamin.f.shreve@wv.gov

Monroe

P. O. Box 590 (304)772-3064 Withrow, Charles , S.I.T. awithrow@monroehealthcenter.com

Union, WV 24983 (304)772-5677 fax

Morgan

187 S. Green St. (304)258-1513 Harding, Cara, R.S. charding@berkeleywv.org

Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 (304)258-6148 fax

Nicholas     

One Stevens Road (304)872-5329 Bishop, Gregory greg.bishop@nicholashealthwv.com

Summersville, WV  26651 (304)872-5362 fax Taylor, Dakotah, Sanitarian Dakotah.Taylor@nicholashealthwv.com

Ohio

City-County Bldg. Room 106 (304)234-3682 Carey, Julie, Sanitarian Julie.L.Carey@wv.gov

1500 Chapline Street (304)234-6403 fax Johnson, Lock, R.S. Lock.H.Johnson@wv.gov 

Wheeling, WV  26003-3553              Monroe, Jonathan, R.S. Jonathan.K.Monroe@wv.gov

Pendleton

P. O. Box 520 (304)358-7565, 7882 Hott, Brooke R.S. Brooke.L.Hott@wv.gov 

Franklin, WV 26807 (304)358-2471 fax

Pleasants

605 Cherry St. #3 (304)684-2461 Contact: Wood County(Mid-Ohio Valley) 

St. Marys, WV 26170-1113 (304)684-2845 fax Health Department

Pocahontas

Courthouse, 900 10th Ave. (304)799-4154 Burley, Alan, Sanitarian Charles.A.Burley@wv.gov

Marlinton, WV 24954 (304)799-6272 fax Rogers, Alexa Alexa.M.Rogers@wv.gov

Sacca, Angela, Sanitarian Angela.J.Sacca@wv.gov

Browning, Cindy, Sanitarian Cindy.A.Browning@wv.gov 
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Preston

106 W. Main St., Suite 203 (304)329-0096 Davis, V.J., R.S. V.J.Davis@wv.gov 

Kingwood, WV 26537 (304)329-3103 fax Poling, Matthew, R.S Matt.L.Poling@wv.gov 

Putnam

11878 Winfield Road (304)757-2541 Newcome, Destiny, Sanitarian Destiny.D.Newcome@wv.gov

Winfield, WV 25213 Taylor, Jocelyn, S.I.T. Jocelyn.E.Taylor@wv.gov

Raleigh

1602 Harper Road (304)252-8532 Bell, Brian C., R.S. Brian.C.Bell@wv.gov 

Beckley, WV 25801 (304)252-0466 fax Kirby, Michelle, R.S. Michelle.D.Kirby@wv.gov

Hamilton, Clint Clint.W.Hamilton@wv.gov

Lowery, Tina, R.S. Tina.M.Lowery@wv.gov 

Meadows, Michele, R.S. Michele.D.Meadows@wv.gov

Randolph

32 Randolph Avenue, Suite 101 (304)636-0396 Beaudoin, Samantha, R.S. Samantha.R.Beaudoin@wv.gov

Elkins, WV 26241 (304)637-5902 fax Bush, Carol, S.I.T Carol.C.Bush@wv.gov

Ritchie

125 West Main Street (304)643-2917 Contact: Wood County(Mid-Ohio Valley) 

Harrisville, WV 26362 (304)643-4092 fax Health Department

Roane

P. O. Box 909 (304)927-1480 Metz, Renee, Sanitarian Renee.L.Metz@wv.gov

Spencer, WV  25276 (304)927-6043 fax

Summers

P. O. Box 898 (304)466-3388 Clowers, Laykan, Sanitarian (P/T) Laykan.N.Clowers@wv.gov

Hinton, WV 25951 (304)466-1230 fax Cooper, Hope, S.I.T. Celena.H.Cooper@wv.gov

Taylor

718 West Main St. (304)265-1288 Kiger, Jeff, R.S. JKiger@TaylorCountyHDWV.gov

Grafton, WV 26354 (304)265-6558 fax O'Brien, Melissa, S.I.T. mobrien@taylorcountyhdwv.gov

Vanhorn, Boyd, R.S. BVanhorn@TaylorCountyHDWV.gov

Tucker

219 Sunnyside Lane (304)478-3572 Snyder, James, Sanitarian  James.B.Snyder@wv.gov 

Parsons, WV 26287 (304)478-3864 fax

Tyler

425 South Fourth Avenue, (304)337-2001 See Wetzel County

P. O. Box 273 (304)337-2004 fax

Paden City, WV  26159

Upshur

15 N. Locust St. (304)472-2810 Garrett, William C., R.S. William.C.Garrett@wv.gov 

Buckhannon, WV 26201 (304)472-2945 fax

Wayne

P. O. Box 368 (304)272-6761 Holton, Francis, R.S. (P/T) francis.w.holton@wv.gov

Wayne, WV  25570      (304)272-6763 fax Perry, Carrie, Sanitarian (P/T) Carrie.A.Perry@wv.gov

Spence Melissa, Sanitarian Melissa.L.Spence@wv.gov 

Webster

112 Bell Street, Suite C (304)847-5483 Whittaker, Mark, R.S. (P/T) Mark.S.Whittaker@wv.gov 

Webster Springs, WV 26288 (304)847-7692 fax

Wetzel

425 South Fourth Avenue, (304)337-2001 Guiler, Mitchell, R.S Mitchell.K.Guiler@wv.gov

P. O. Box 273

Paden City, WV  26159

Wirt

P. O. Box 670 (304)275-3131 Contact: Wood County(Mid-Ohio Valley) 

Elizabeth, WV 26143 (304)275-6590 fax Health Department
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Wood

Mid-Ohio Valley Health. Dept. (304)485-7374 Anderson, Alex, S.I.T. Alex.C.Anderson@wv.gov

211 Sixth Street (304)485-7383 fax Davis, Christopher, S.I.T. Christopher.A.Davis@wv.gov

Parkersburg, WV 26101 DeVaughn, Lisa, R.S. Lisa.M.DeVaughn@wv.gov

Freeland, Lisa, Sanitarian Lisa.E.Freeland@wv.gov 

Helmick, Wil, Sanitarian Wil.R.Helmick@wv.gov 

Linville, Angela, Sanitarian Angela.D.Linville@wv.gov 

Needs, Nicole, R.S. Nicole.A.Needs@wv.gov 

Robinson, Janette, Sanitarian Janette.S.Robinson@wv.gov

Toncray, Remy Remy.R.Toncray@wv.gov

Wyoming

P. O. Box 1679 (304)732-7941, 7982 Vacant

Pineville, WV  24874 (304)732-6709 fax
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